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For Immediate release 
March 29, 1967 

He 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in nine districts and a net 
of $138 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended 
March 22. 

I The principal net increases were $37 million in loans to manufacturers 
i of food, liquor, and tobacco products, $35 million to "other" fabricated metal 

products, and $29 million to retail trade. 

[ utilities. 

I 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $58 million to "other" public 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Mar. 22 j>/ 
1967* 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Mar. 22 j>/ 
1967* 

March 15, 1967 jV 
Dec. 28, 1966 

to 
Mar. 22, 1967 %/ 

(In millions of dollars J 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 11,520 + 68 - +1,125 
Primary metals 929 + 7 + 93 
Machinery- ' 4,631 + 24 + 598 
Transportation equipment 2,254 - 4 + 259 
Other fabricated, metal products 1,703 + 35 + 135 
Other durable goods 2,003 + 6 + 40 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,784 + 87 + 189 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,301 + 37 - 419 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,070 + 2 + 208 
Petroleum refining 1,486 + 11 + 60 
Chemicals and rubber 2,400 + 24 + 285 
Other nondurable goods 1,527 + 13 + 55 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 4,017 + 2 + 192 

Trade - total 7,678 + 47 - 167 
Commodity dealers 1,278 - - - 127 
Other wholesale 2,908 + 18 + 15 
Retail 3,492 + 29 55 

Transportation, communication, and 
6,625 34 other public utilities - total 6,625 - 34 - 120 

Transport at i on 3,791 + 12 + 85 
Communication 868 + 12 + 96 
Other public utilities 1,966 - 58 - 301 ; 

Construction 2,485 - 40 - 119 

Services 4,700 - 1 - 128 

Bankers' acceptances 785 + 6 + 250 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,936 - 1 + 64 

All other loans 6,053 + 18 + 284 

Total classified loans 56,583 +152 +1,570 
Total unclassified loans 5,521 - 14 86 

Total commercial & industrial loans 62,104 +138 +1,484 

p/ Preliminary. *San Francisco District classified loans are as of March 15. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BAMS BY INDUSTRY 

(in ml 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery-
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities - total 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers' acceptances 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 
% 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

6,625 
3,791 
868 

1,966 

2,485 

4,700 

785 

2,936 

6,053 

56,583 

5,521 

62,104 

•gj Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the 

* Classified loans are as of March 15. 

4,017 

7,678 
1,278 
2,908 
3,492 

LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED March 22, 1967 
llions of dollars) ^ 

Chicago 

2,317 
113 

1,039 
368 
473 
324 

1,531 
477 
183 
302 
325 
244 

All Dis- Boston I New 1 Fhila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta 
tricts 

J W V W J i A 1 

York Idelphia land mond 

11,520 465 4,883 457 1,115 180 226 

929 25 452 30 173 19 16 

4,631 215 2,045 178 399 42 61 

2,254 73 1,094 41 224 21 34 

1,703 75 449 133 209 41 49 

2,003 77 843 75 110 57 66 

9,784 442 4,554 343 607 307 316 

2,301 68 834 61 83 64 86 

2,070 203 1,085 104 53 144 122 

1,486 11 563 34 148 7 22 

2,400 69 1,438 71 212 53 50 

1,527 91 634 73 111 39 36 

34 
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81 
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257 

253 
88 
17 
148 

75 

375 

20 

32 

81 

2,378 

2,532 
566 
966 

1,000 

3,337 
1,858 
466 

1,013 

612 

1,476 

430 

2,115 

1,061 

49 

357 
31 
117 
209 

240 
120 
20 
100 

146 

281 

38 

77 

12 

153 

399 
8 

186 
205 

353 
189 
48 
116 

201 

308 

33 

64 

254 

403 
60 
136 
207 

196 
141 

22 
33 

178 

161 

3 

4 

138 

48 

456 
39 
190 
227 

236 
162 
7 
67 

207 

204 

1 

10 

69 

570 

957 
96 
442 
419 

874 
478 
133 
263 

125 

515 

48 

250 

303 

St. Minne- Kansas Dallas 
Louis apolis City 
139 125 109 205 
17 2 5 26 
54 51 24 64 
10 8 12 14 
20 28 34 56 
38 36 34 45 

206 128 135 225 
74 57 70 48 
53 8 9 23 
19 15 23 82 
29 7 12 30 
31 41 21 42 

30 5 133 484 

229 186 317 289 
77 46 48 56 
62 43 103 110 
90 97 166 123 

153 74 98 185 
108 41 49 99 
8 5 26 18 
37 28 23 68 

84 36 91 315 

127 115 93 233 

1 1 1 18 

2 9 - - 28 

81 - - 28 85 

2,335 23,378 

316 807 

2,651 24,185 

F. R. Bulletin. 

2,000 3,487 1,576 

157 546 440 

1,773 7,490 1,052 

425 935 216 

Francis coE./* 
1,299 

51 
459 
355 
136 
298 

990 
379 
83 
260 
104 
164 

127 

995 
170 
333 
492 

2,157 4,033 2.016 2.198 8.425 1.268 736 

626 
458 
98 
70 

415 

812 

191 

345 

3,941 

1,005 2,067 

232 439 

1.237 2.506 10,692 

San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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