

FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release March 29, 1967

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in nine districts and a net of \$138 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended March 22.

The principal net increases were \$37 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$35 million to "other" fabricated metal products, and \$29 million to retail trade.

The largest offsetting net decrease was \$58 million to "other" public utilities.

· · ·		Change from week ended	Cumulative change					
	Outstanding		Dec.		the state of the s			
	Mar. 22 <u>p</u> /	March 15, 1967 <u>p</u> /		to .	1017	,		
Business of Borrower	1967*		Mar.	22,	1967	<u>p/.</u>		
· ·		(In millions of dollar	rs)					
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,520	+ 68	+1	,125				
Primary metals	929	+ 7	+	93				
Machinery	4,631	+ 24	+	598				
Transportation equipment	2,254	- 4	+					
Other fabricated metal products	1,703	+ 35	+	135				
Other durable goods	2,003	+ 6	+	40				
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,784	+ 87	+	189				
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,301	+ 37	-	419				
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,070	+ 2	+	2 08				
Petroleum refining	1,486	+ 11	+	60				
Chemicals and rubber	2,400	+ 24	+	285				
Other nondurable goods	1,527	+ 13	+	55				
Mining (including crude petroleum &								
natural gas)	4,017	+ 2	+	192				
matural gas)		1 2	T	172				
Trade - total	7,678	+ 47	-	167				
Commodity dealers	1,278		-	127				
Other wholesale	2,908	+ 18	+	15				
Retail	3,492	+ 29	-	55				
Transportation, communication, and								
other public utilities - total	6,625	- 34	·	120				
Transportation	3,791	+ 12	+	85				
Communication	868	+ 12	+	96		1		
Other public utilities	1,966	- 58	-	301		1 1 1		
Construction	2,485	- 40	-	119				
Services	4,700	- 1	-	128				
Bankers' acceptances	785	+ 6	+	250				
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,936	- 1	+	64				
All other loans	6,053	+ 18	+	284				
Total classified loans	56,583	+152	+1	,570				
Total unclassified loans	5,521	- 14	-	86				
Total commercial & industrial loans	62,104	+138	+1	, 484				
Digitized for ERASER								

nttp://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

 $\mathbf{y}_{\text{st Louis}}$ *San Francisco District classified loans are as of March 15.

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED March 22, 1967

(In millions of dollars)											San ,		
	All Dis-	Boston	New		- Cleve-		Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	Francisco ^P /*
Business of Borrower	tricts		York	delphia		mond			the second se	125	109	205	1,299
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,520	465	4,883	457	1,115	180	226	2,317	139	2	5	205	51
Primary metals	929	25	452	30	173	19	16	113	17		24	20 64	459
Machinery	4,631	215	2,045	178	399	42	61	1,039	54	51 8	24 12	04 14	355
Transportation equipment	2,254	73	1,094	41	224	21	34	368	10	8 28	12 34	56	136
Other fabricated metal products	1,703	75	449	133	209	41	49	473	20	28 36	34 34	45	298
Other durable goods	2,003	77	843	75	110	57	66	324	38	30			
		442	4 , 554	343	607	307	316	1,531	206	128	135	225	990
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,784	68	4,554 834	545 61	83	64	86	477	74	57	70	48	379
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,301	I	834 1,085	104	53	144	122	183	53	8	9	23	83
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,070	203 11	1,085 563	34	148	7	22	302	19	15	23	82	2 60
Petroleum refining	1,486			34 71	212	53	50	325	29	7	12	30	104
Chemicals and rubber	2,400	69	1,438	71	111	39	36	244	- 31	41	21	42	164
Other nondurable goods	1,527	91	634	13	111	כנ	00	6 77		•			ŗ
bus (1	1											107
Mining (including crude petroleum and	4,017	34	2,378	49	153	6	48	570	30	5	133	484	127
natural gas)			-				456	957	229	186	317	289	995
Trade - total	7,678	558	2,532	357	399	403 60	456 39	957	77	46	48	56	170
Commodity dealers	1,278	81	566	31	8		39 190	90 442	62	43	103	110	333
Other wholesale	2,908	220	966	117	186	136	190 227	442 419	90	43 97	166	123	492
Retail	3,492	257	1,000	209	205	207	221	419	50		LUC.		
Transportation, communication, & other	6 625	253	3,337	240	353	196	236	874	153	74	98	185	626
public utilities - total	6,625	88	1,858	120	189	141	162	478	108	41	49	99	458
Transportation	3,791	17	466	20	48	22		133	8	5	26	18	98
Communication	868	1/	400 1,013	100	116	33	67	263	37	28	23	68	70
Other public utilities	1,966		-						07.	36	91	315	415
Construction	2,485	75	612	146	201	178	207	125	84				
	4,700	375	1,476	281	308	161	204	515	127	115	93	233	812
Services									1	1	1	18	191
Bankers' acceptances	785	20	430	38	33	3	1	48	T	T	-		
	0.006	1 22	2,115	77	64	4	10	250	2	9		28	345
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,936	32	•					-		_	28	85	3,941
	6,053	81	1,061	12	254	138	69	303	81				J, 771
All other loans				2 000	3,487	1,576	1,773	7,490	1,052	679	1,005	2,067	9,741
- Total classified loans	56,583	2,335	23,378				-		216	57	232	439	-
Total unclassified loans	5,521	316	807	157	546	440	425	935	210	، د			
		-[- 157	, 033	2,016	2,198	8,425	1,268	736	1,237	2,506	10,692
Total commercial and industrial loans	62,104	2,651	24,185	2,157	4,033	2,010	<u> </u>			in a rele	ease of t	hat Rese	erve Bank.

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER Classified loans are as of March 15. http://fraser.stiouisted.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis